


ADDENDUM TO REGISTRAR TO THE ISSUE AGREEMENT 

THIS DOCUMENT IS EXECUTED ON JANUARY 24, 2024IN REFERENCE TO REGISTR.iill TO THE 
ISSUE AGREEMENT.DATED SEPTEMBER 25, 2023BETWEEN THE FOLLOWING PARTIES THAT 
ARE NAMED BELOW TIDS DOCUMENT: 

BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED (CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534), a company incorporated
under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its Registered Office at Registered Office at E-3, Ansa Industrial 
Estate, Saki Vihar Road, Sakinaka, Andheri East, Mumbai - 400 072, Maharashtra, India and Corporate Office at 
Office no. S6-2, 6th Floor, Pinnacle Business Park Next to Ahura Centre, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), 
Mumbai - 400 093, Maharashtra, lndia. (hereinafter referred to as "the Registrar"), which expression shall,
unless it be repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to mean and include its successors and 
pem1itted assigns, of First Part; 

AND 

ZENITH DRUGS LIMITED, a Company incorporated under the Companies Act. 1956 and having its 
RegisteredatK. No. 72/5, Village Muradpura, NA Depalpur, Indore Madhya Pradesh, 453001 India. (hereinafter 
referred to as "the Company"/ "the Issuer Company"/ "lssuer"/ ·'Zenith") which expression shall, unless it be 
repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, be deemed to mean and include its successors and permitted assigns, 
ofthe SECOND PART; 

In this Agreement (The Company and the Registrar are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Parties" and 
individually as "Party"). 

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

WHEREAS: 

The Company is proposing to an initial public issue of equity shares of Rs. 10 each (the "Equity Shares") of the 
Company comprising a fresh issue of up to 51,48,800 Equity Shares by the Company (the "Fresh Issue")(the 
Fresh Issue shall collectively be referred to as the "Offer", unless the context so requires); in accordance with the 
Companies Act (as defined herein below). SEBI ICDR Regulations (as defined herein below) and other applicable 
laws at such price as may be determined by the Company in consultation with the Book Running Lead Manager in 
accordance with the Book Building Process under the SEBI ICDR Regulations, 2018 as amended from time to 
time at a price as may be disclosed in Prospectus filed with ROC being (the "Issue Price"). The Offer will be 
made (i) within India to Indian institutional, non-institutional and retail investors in reliance on Regulation S 
under the United States Securities Act of 1933, and (ii) outside the United States and India, in offshore 
transactions in reliance on Regulation S, and in each case, in compliance with applicable Indian law. 

ForBigshare Scn1ices Private limited 

Authorised Signatory 

Page 2 of 3 



· · No other terms or conditions of the above-mentioned contract shall. be negated or chru1ged as a resu It of th is here
stated addendum.

IN WITNESS.THEREOF the parties have set their hands hereunto on the day and year hereinabove written.

tll<>'i'k!l'i1lj}q\,t''l!ilffl ted,

. ({ )l • 
/c)w-Y 

Sandeep Bhardwaj Director. 
Managing Director 
DIN: 00539347 
For Bigshare Sen'ices Prim 

Authorised Si0nato 

Witnessed by: 

Name: 

Sign: 

Witnessed by: 

Name: ce,nll � 
Si!m: 

ForBigshare Services Private limited 

Authorised Signatory 

Page 3 of3 


























































